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M146074

B2

Lawn and Garden Tractor

X400 and X500 Series

CLICK-N-GO™ WEIGHT BRACKET
Litho in U.S.A.

BM20779

Parts in Kit

MX13416

Prepare Machine

NOTE: This weight bracket is designed for use on 
tractors with CLICK-N-GO kit. 

Remove any rear-mounted attachment before installing 
the weight bracket.

1. Park machine on a level surface. Lock park brake.

2. Stop engine and remove key.

Install Weight Bracket

MX13415

1. Release CLICK-N-GO pins (A) on both sides so pins are 
extended.

2. Install the weight bracket bottom arms (B) in the bottom 
CLICK-N-GO brackets (C).

3. Push the weight bracket forward until it latches in the top 
CLICK-N-GO brackets (D) and pins (A) click firmly into the 
mounting bracket holes (E).

NOTE: The weight bracket is designed to hold up to six 
John Deere suitcase weights (not included in kit).

4. Install suitcase weights on the weight bracket.

5. Install retaining rod (F) through holes in weight bracket.

6. Fasten rod with two pull pins (G).

Qty. Description

1 Weight Bracket (A)

1 Rod (B)

2 Pull Pin (C)
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c CAUTION: Avoid injury! To ensure tractor 
stability and operator’s safety, correct weight 
must be used to provide proper ballast for your 
attachment. Please refer to the operator‘s 
manual for the installed attachment for 
necessary ballast information.

Weight Bracket Approximate Weight

Empty 9 kg (20 lb)

With 1-6 weights 28-123 kg (62-272 lb)
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Product Services Information
NOTICE DE MONTAGE

(Anglais, français, allemand, espagnol et italien)

John Deere Worldwide Consumer & Commercial Equipment Division
Imprimé aux États-Unis Français - 1 M146074 B2 (18-2-02)

M146074

B2

Tracteurs pour pelouse et jardin

Séries X400 et X500

SUPPORT DE MASSE CLICK-N-GO™ 
BM20779

Contenu du kit

MX13416

Préparation de la machine

NOTE : Ce support de masse est conçu pour être 
utilisé sur les tracteurs équipés du kit CLICK-N-GO. 

Déposer tout outil monté à l'arrière avant de poser le 
support de masse.

1. Garer la machine en toute sécurité sur un terrain plat. 
Serrer le frein de stationnement.

2. Arrêter le moteur et retirer la clé de contact.

Pose du support de masse

MX13415

1. Relâcher les broches CLICK-N-GO (A) de chaque côté 
pour qu'elles se déploient. 

2. Poser les bras inférieurs du support de masse (B) dans 
les supports CLICK-N-GO inférieurs (C).

3. Pousser le support de masse vers l'avant jusqu'à ce qu'il 
se verrouille dans les supports CLICK-N-GO supérieurs 
(D) et que les broches (A) s'enclenchent fermement dans 
les orifices du support de montage (E).

NOTE : Le support de masse est conçu pour recevoir 
jusqu'à six masses de type valise John Deere (non 
incluses).

4. Poser des masses de type valise dans le support de 
masse.

5. Poser la tige de retenue (F) par les orifices du support 
de masse.

6. Fixer la tige avec deux broches (G).

Qté Description

1 Support de masse (A)

1 Tige (B)

2 Broche (C)
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c ATTENTION : Risque de blessures !  Pour 
garantir la stabilité du tracteur et la sécurité de 
l'opérateur, utiliser les masses 
d'alourdissement appropriées pour assurer un 
lestage correct de l'outil. Consulter le livret 
d'entretien de l'outil posé pour le lestage 
nécessaire.

Support de masse Poids approximatif

Vide 9 kg (20 lb)

Avec 1 à 6 masses 28 à123 kg (62-272 lb)
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Product Services Information
MONTAGEANLEITUNG

(Englisch, Französisch, Deutsch, Spanisch und Italienisch)

John Deere Worldwide Consumer & Commercial Equipment Division
Litho in den USA Deutsch - 1 M146074 B2 (18.2.02)

M146074

B2

Rasen- und Gartentraktoren

Serien X400 und X500

CLICK-N-GO™ GEWICHTSHALTE-
RUNG
BM20779

Teile im Kit

MX13416

Maschine vorbereiten

HINWEIS: Diese Gewichtshalterung ist für den 
Gebrauch bei Traktoren bestimmt, die mit dem 
CLICK-N-GO Kit ausgestattet sind. 

Bevor die Gewichtshalterung eingebaut wird, muss 
ggf. ein heckmontiertes Zusatzgerät entfernt werden.

1. Die Maschine auf ebenem Boden parken. Die Feststell-
bremse verriegeln.

2. Den Motor abstellen und den Zündschlüssel abziehen.

Gewichtshalterung einbauen

MX13415

1. Die CLICK-N-GO Stifte (A) an beiden Seiten herauszie-
hen.

2. Die unteren Arme der Gewichtshalterung (B) in den 
CLICK-N-GO Halterungen (C) installieren.

3. Die Gewichtshalterung nach vorn drücken, bis sie in den 
oberen CLICK-N-GO Halterungen (D) verriegelt wird und 
die Stifte (A) deutlich in die Bohrungen (E) der Befesti-
gungshalterung einrasten (E).

HINWEIS: Die Gewichtshalterung ist so ausgelegt, 
dass sie bis zu sechs John Deere Rahmengewichte 
aufnehmen kann (nicht im Lieferumfang des Kits ent-
halten).

4. Die Rahmengewichte in der Gewichtshalterung 
anbringen.

5. Die Sicherungsstange (F) in den Bohrungen in der 
Gewichtshalterung anbringen.

6. Die Stange mit zwei Steckstiften (G) sichern.

Menge Beschreibung

1 Gewichtshalterung (A)

1 Stange (B)

2 Steckstift (C)

C
A

B

C

c ACHTUNG: Verletzungen vermeiden! Zur 
Gewährleistung der Stabilität des Traktors und 
der Sicherheit des Fahrers müssen die richti-
gen Gewichte verwendet werden, damit der 
Traktor korrekt ballastiert wird. In der Betriebs-
anleitung des angebauten Zusatzgeräts bzgl. 
Informationen über notwendigen Ballast nach-
lesen.

Gewichtshalterung Gewicht (ca.)

Leer 9 kg (20 lb)

Mit 1-6 Gewichten 28-123 kg (62-272 lb)
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Product Services Information
INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

(Incluye inglés, francés, alemán, español e italiano)

John Deere Worldwide Consumer & Commercial Equipment Division
Impreso en EE.UU. Español - 1 M146074 B2 (18-2-02)

M146074

B2

Tractor para césped y jardín

Serie X400 y X500

ESCUADRA PARA PESOS 
CLICK-N-GO™
BM20779

Piezas en el juego

MX13416

Preparación de la máquina

NOTA: Esta escuadra para pesos está diseñada para 
usarse en tractores con el juego CLIC-N-GO. 

Quitar los accesorios de montaje traseros antes de ins-
talar la escuadra para pesos.

1. Estacionar la máquina en una superficie nivelada. Acti-
var el freno de estacionamiento.

2. Parar el motor y quitar la llave.

Instalación de la escuadra para pesos

MX13415

1. Soltar los pasadores CLICK-N-GO (A) a ambos lados 
de tal modo que los pasadores queden extendidos.

2. Instalar los brazos inferiores de la escuadra para pesos 
(B) en la parte inferior de las escuadras CLICK-N-GO (C).

3. Empujar la escuadra para pesos hacia delante hasta 
que se enganche en la parte superior de las escuadras 
CLICK-N-GO (D) y los pasadores (A) hagan clic firme-
mente en los agujeros de la escuadra de montaje (E).

NOTA: La escuadra para pesos está diseñada para 
sujetar hasta seis pesos de caja John Deere (no se 
incluyen en el juego).

4. Instalar los pesos de caja en la escuadra para pesos.

5. Instalar la varilla de retención (F) a través de los aguje-
ros en la escuadra para pesos.

6. Sujetar la varilla con dos pasadores fiadores (G).

Qty. Descripción

1 Escuadra para pesos (A)

1 Varilla (B)

2 Pasador de tiro (C)
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c PRECAUCIÓN: ¡Evitar lesiones! Para asegurar 
la estabilidad del tractor y la seguridad del ope-
rador, se debe usar el peso correcto para pro-
porcionar el lastre apropiado para el accesorio. 
Consultar el manual del operador para la infor-
mación acerca del lastre necesario para el 
accesorio instalado.

Escuadra para pesos Pesos aproximados

Vacía 9 kg (20 lb)

Con 1-6 pesos 28-123 kg (62-272 lb)
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Product Services Information
ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

(inglese, francese, tedesco, spagnolo e italiano)

John Deere Worldwide Consumer & Commercial Equipment Division
Stampato negli U.S.A. Italiano - 1 M146074 B2 (18/2/02)

M146074

B2

Trattorini da giardino

Serie X400 e X500

STAFFA DI CONTRAPPESO 
CLICK-N-GO™
BM20779

Il kit contiene

MX13416

Preparazione della macchina

NOTA: questa staffa di contrappeso è progettata per 
l'uso su macchine dotate del kit CLICK-N-GO. 

Rimuovere le eventuali attrezzature posteriori prima di 
installare la staffa di contrappeso.

1. Parcheggiare la macchina su una superficie piana. Bloc-
care il freno di stazionamento.

2. Spegnere il motore e rimuovere la chiavetta.

Installazione della staffa di contrappeso

MX13415

1. Rilasciare le spine CLICK-N-GO (A) su entrambi i lati in 
modo che le spine siano estese.

2. Installare i bracci inferiori (B) della staffa di contrappeso 
nella parte inferiore delle staffe CLICK-N-GO (C).

3. Spingere la staffa di contrappeso in avanti finché si 
aggancia alle staffe CLICK-N-GO superiori (D) e le spine 
scattano nei fori della staffa di montaggio (E).

NOTA: la staffa di contrappeso è stata progettata per 
sostenere fino a sei pesi a valigetta John Deere (non 
inclusi nel kit).

4. Installare i pesi a valigetta sulla staffa di contrappeso.

5. Installare l'asta di bloccaggio (F) nei fori della staffa di 
contrappeso.

6. Fissare l'asta con due spine di sblocco (G).

Qtà Descrizione

1 Staffa di contrappeso (A)

1 Asta (B)

2 Spine di sblocco (C)
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c ATTENZIONE: pericolo di infortuni! Per garan-
tire la stabilità della macchina e la sicurezza 
dell'operatore, è necessario utilizzare il peso 
giusto in modo da dare all'attrezzatura la 
zavorra richiesta. Fare riferimento al manuale 
dell'operatore relativo all'attrezzatura installata 
per le informazioni sulla zavorra.

Staffa di contrappeso Peso approssimativo

Vuota 9 kg (20 lb)

Con 1-6 pesi 28-123 kg (62-272 lb)
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